S| ZE

SHEET 1 OF 2

PAPER

A3

REFERENCE ONLY.
© =

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

DRAWING NUMBER

IR [ACH| DNS [J-H3-60-301-0
FINISH/COLORI MTLL IMETERS

TOLERANCES ARE FOR

ZINC PLATE |ALL DIMENSIONS WITHOUT

DRAWN| CHKD [ SCALE
PASS IVATED

DATE
26 JUN 08
ATERIAL
STEEL

STAINLESS

HANDLE COVER
DISC SPRING
DUMMY CAM
MTG. BRACKETS
M4x0.7 SCREWS
RETAINER

ACTUATOR,

BLACK
POWDERCOAT

NATURAL
NATURAL /BLACK [PADLOCK HASP

FINISH/COLOR| DESCRIPTION
CHROME PLATE[ PAWL SPRING

25x150 SIZE

INDOOR,
MATER AL
ZAMAC 3

SANTOPRENE

BUNA-N

SWINGHANDLE LATCH,

DESCRIPTION
HANDLE
HOUS ING

TOOL ACTUATOR
SHAFT

ROTATION L IMITER

DIN LOCK ASSY

PANEL GASKET

HANDLE BUMPER

SHAFT _O-RING

INC

DESCRIPT I ON
2008-1345
20038-0162
P2018-2334
P2021-1399

PROPRIETARY ITEM - EXCEPT FOR USES EXPRESSLY
GRANTED IN WRITING INFORMATION DISCLOSED
HEREON IS CONFIDENTIAL AND ALL RIGHTS PATENT

AND OTHERWISE ARE RESERVED BY SOUTHCO,

DATE [oRAWN/ CHKD
A [03NOV2008| IR/DLH |[RELEASED FOR PRODUCT ION
B |09 DEC 08| IR/ACH |PRN:
C |04 FEB 09] IR/ACH [PRN:
080CT2018|CMS,/CDW|PRN:
15JUL2021[CMS/DMS [PRN:

southco

REV
G

. —R0— _ CAM SOLD
PART NUMBER: H3-60 - 0 CRIP TADLE 39.6 Cam SOLD — e 20—t~ GRIP —=|
CAM ( ) SEE GRIP
* PART No. E5-61YY-77 AATCABLE
PADLOCK/SERIES: LOCKING OPTIONS: . GRIPS AND
AOSENBLY FINISH: YY |GRIP|YY |GRIP CAM PART
1, 2 = COVERED IN 00 = NO_LOCK PROVIDED (DIN ONLY) 44 — SATIN CHROME ( h NUMBERS
ééHZrBO%G%D 8; - ggéfﬂ 50 - BLACK POWDER 08 14.3 16 28.3
J-H3-60-101-1 03 - 333 COAT 10 | 16.3 | 17 | 30.3 m
04 = NON LOCKING
3 - NO_PADLOCK, 05 = HL450 BSGERigéﬁé&ABLE 1| 18.3 |18 | 32.3 “
ACTUATOR . 12 | 20.3 | 19 | 34.3 5
4 = PADLOCK 20 2 DIN Grgay o DIN WITH DETENT 13 | 22.3 | 20 | 36.3 - —rr
= s = . . —— = —_ =
ACTUATOR ZIaNg 14 | 24,3 | 21 | 38.3 | ! -
2 = DIN WO 100K PLUG 51 263 | 22 | 203 + | : | {
40 - TOOL, 3mm DOUBLE BIT
41 - T00L. 5mm DOUBLE BIT YY=07-10, SEE J-E5-61-B (FLAT CAM ) \
42 - T00L, TELGORDIA 216 (BELLCORE) Yy=11-22, SEE J-E5-61-A 2FLAT CAM; H— — — —
43 = TOOL, ELECTRONICS KEY YY=09-22, SEE J-E5-71 (ROLLER CAM
47 = TOOL, Bmm TRIANGLE
70 - DIN TOOL, 3mm DOUBLE BIT
71 = DIN TOOL, 5mm DOUBLE BIT —
72 = DIN TOOL, TELCORDIA 216 /
73 = DIN TOOL, ELECTRONICS KEY,
77 = DIN TOOL, 8mm TRIANGLE
OTHERS AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST
LATCH
SUB—ASSEMBLY PIVOT END H3-60-303-0XX ~
#MOUNT\NG SHOWN AS A = ] I]
i BRACKE T
- SINGLE POINT
0 D LATCH
f SEE SHEET 2
L FOR VIEWS OF [)
ﬁ“ DIN AND TOOL
L[ ACCESS
[ VERSIONS
—)
= \l__
>
5
P&
NO
o
TU} \\\ ,// H3-60-303-0XX }\\~
l om L J | LATCH SHOWN LUl
© O
I k ,
I —| 12,9 |—
SEE J-A5-90-101-11 H3-60-303-0XX SHOWN WITH OPTIONAL
@ A5-90-101-11 MULTI POINT ADAPTER PLATE ASSEMBLY
>
[/ ® @ 2
\§s/) LOCK PLUG
END MOUNTING
BRACKET @

CAM SOLD SEPARATELY SEE CAM L’SEE J-A5-90 FOR ROD SYSTEM

L §:=:§
GRIP TABLE AND J-ES5-

61-A.
USE DUMMY CAM FOR NO CENTER
/ POINT LATCHING.




DRAWING NUMBER

TOLERANCES ARE FOR

REFERENCE ONLY.
© =

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

A3

PAPER

S| ZE

SHEET 2 OF 2

PANEL PREPARATION

—e

2x 25

+O 2

7

P
o

NOTES:

PANEL
THICKNESS
9/3.2

}— HANDLE
ROTAT ION
CENTER

IR [ACH| DNS [J-H3-60-301-0
FINISH/COLORI MTLL IMETERS

DRAWN| CHKD | SCALE

ZINC PLATE |ALL DIMENSIONS WITHOUT

PASS IVATED

DATE
26 JUN 08

ATERIAL

ACTUATOR,
25x150 SIZE

FINISH/COLOR| DESCRIPTION

SWINGHANDLE LATCH,
INDOOR ,

STEEL

STAINLESS

HANDLE COVER

DISC SPRING

DUMMY CAM
MTG. BRACKETS
M4x0.7 SCREWS

RETAINER

0

BLACK
POWDERCOAT

NATURAL

NATURAL /BLACK [PADLOCK HASP
150*0'4

CHROME PLATE[ PAWL SPRING

MATERIAL

ZAMAC 3

SANTOPRENE
BUNA-N

DESCRIPTION

HANDLE

HOUS ING
TOOL ACTUATOR

SHAFT
ROTATION L IMITER

DIN LOCK ASSY
PANEL GASKET
HANDLE BUMPER
SHAFT O-RING

+0.2
2x 50 0

N\ N

A\

INC

PROPRIETARY ITEM - EXCEPT FOR USES EXPRESSLY
GRANTED IN WRITING INFORMATION DISCLOSED
HEREON IS CONFIDENTIAL AND ALL RIGHTS PATENT

AND OTHERWISE ARE RESERVED BY SOUTHCO,

DESCRIPT I ON

2008-1345

20038-0162

P2018-2334

P2021-1399

southco

[oRAWN/ CHKD

DATE

080CT2018|CMS,/CDW|PRN:

15JUL2021[CMS/DMS [PRN:

ROTAT ION
LIMITER

REV

A [03NOV2008| IR/DLH |[RELEASED FOR PRODUCT ION

B |09 DEC 08| IR/ACH |PRN:
C |04 FEB 09] IR/ACH [PRN:

G

r OPTIONAL
MATERIAL.
MUST BE
REMOVED
FOR DIN
LOCKING
VERSIONS.

[

INNER
EDGE
OF DOOR

-

<—26 MIN
SEE NOTE

COMPRESSED

“—— =

<— 36+4 FRAME —=

PROPER CAM & LIMITER
INSTALLATION FOR

ALL LATCH COMPONENTS ARE RoHS COMPL IANT.

LATCH INSTALLATION:

A. PREPARE A BURR FREE PANEL OPENING AS SHOW

INSTALL LATCH SUB-ASSEMBLY FROM THE FRONT SIDE OF

THE PANEL AND HOLD IN PLACE.

FROM THE BACK SIDE OF THE PANEL, SLIDE THE PIVQOT

END MOUNTING BRACKET ONTO THE HANDLE SHAFT.

SECURE THE PIVOT END MOUNTING BRACKET IN PLACE

WITH THE TWO FLAT HEAD M4xQ0.7x12 SCREWS PROVIDED.

ATTACH THE LOCK PLUG END MOUNTING BRACKET TO THE

HOUS ING AS SHOWN AND SECURE IN PLACE WITH PAN HEAD

M4x0,7x12 SCREW, MAX MOUNTING BRACKET SCREW TORQUE

1.5 N-m.

E. PLACE THE ROTATION LIMITER ONTO THE HANDLE SHAFT.
THE ROTATION LIMITER ALSO SETS THE ROTATION
ACTUATION DIRECTION OF THE LATCH. TO FLIP ACTUATION
DIRECTION, SIMPLY REMOVE THE ROTATION LIMITER FROM
THE SHAFT, ROTATE IT 90°,

F. PLACE SHAFT WAVE WASHER ONTO HANDLE SHAFT AGAINST

THE TOP OF THE ROTATION LIMITER, FOLLOWED BY THE

CAM, THEN THE ACTUATOR PLATE ASSEMBLY IF USED.

SECURE EVERYTHING TO THE SHAFT USING M6x1x14 SCREW.

MAX SCREW TORQUE 2.0 N-m.

CYCLE THE LATCH FROM OPEN TO CLOSE TO MAKE SURE

EVERYTHING MOVES FREELY.

FOR TWO POINT LATCHING (NO CENTER LATCHING)

‘DUMMY CAM’ MUST BE USED TO MAINTAIN PROPER

ASSEMBLY SPACING.

I. IF USED WITH SOUTHCO A5-90-101-1
ASSEMBLY.

COSMET IC SPECIF ICATION:

ALL POWDERCOATED OR CHROME PLATED SURFACES,
OTHERWISE NOTED, ARE TO CONFORM TO A CLASS
DESIGNATION. ALL OTHER SURFACES, UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED, ARE TO CONFORM TO A CLASS “C~” DESIGNATION AS
DESCRIBED IN SOUTHCO COSMETIC SPECIFICATIONS:

B
C.
D

ADAPTER PLATE

UNLESS
g

FOR CHROME PLATING

FOR ZINC PLATING

FOR POWDER COAT ING

FOR STAINLESS STEEL PARTS

ROTATION
LIMITER

LOCK PLUG END
MOUNT ING BRACKET

O

M6x1x14
CAM SCREW

©

H3-60-323-0XX H3-60-342—-0XX

16

AND PLACE BACK ONTO SHAFT.

333 DIN BELLCORE/TELCORDIA 2
™~ s I
_T__*‘
| |
| ! J l
._L___.’,

H———

H — ——

J .

PROPER CAM, A5 ACTUATOR
PLATE, & LIMITER INSTALLATION
FOR ROTATING HANDLE CCW TO OPEN

ACTUATOR PLATE
ASSEMBLY

COMPRESSED
WAVE WASHER

Q—‘_ CCW TO OPEN

M4x0.7x12,

WAVE WASHER

#2 POZI
SELF TAP
SCREW FO
PLUG END
| BRACKET

(2) M4x0

PAN HEAD,

DUMMY CAM USED FOR NO
| CENTER POINT LACHING ONLY.

SELF TAPPING SCREWS,

DRIV,
PING
R LOCK
MOUNT ING

\

Lpivor eno |
MOUNT ING
BRACKET

.7x12, FLAT HEAD, #2 POZI DRIV,

FOR'PIVOT END BRACKET

ROTAT ION

LIMITER




